

CNR NO. MHNG09004043-2025

HMP No.167/2025  
Seema +1 Vs.Nil

**ORDER BELOW EXH.01**

(Passed on 18.11.2025)

Perused the application .

02. Heard the learned advocate A.J.Mulmuley appearing for the petitioners. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that they are wife and husband respectively and by consent they have filed this petition under section 13(B) of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 for grant of mutual divorce. On the call, both petitioners are present. Therefore, keep the matter for cooling period as per section 13(B)(2) of Hindu Marriage Act on 19.12.2025.

Place : Saoner.  
Date : 18.11.2025

( S. A. Sardar )  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Saoner, Dist. Nagpur.