

Resumed

Further examination in Chief on oath of petitioner no.1 Seema Santosh Kothekar by learned Advocate Shri. A. J. Mulmuley appearing for petitioners :

11. I have filed my affidavit of examination-in-chief. The contents of my affidavit are read over and explained to me in vernacular, contents therein are true and correct. It bears my signature.

12. In support of my contention, I have filed on record our marriage invitation card. The marriage invitation card now shown to me is the same. Contents therein are true and correct. It is marked as **Exh.11**. So also, I have placed on record copy of my adhar card which is standing with the name of my husband Santosh Kothekar. Today, I have brought the original with me. On comparison, its found true and correct. Hence, it is marked as **Exh.12**.

Examination in chief is completed.

R. O. A. C.  
Before me,

Place : Saoner.  
Date : 25.02.2026.

( S. A. Sardar )  
Civil Judge Senior Division, Saoner  
Tahsil Saoner, District Nagpur.